## BID SUMMARY ATTACHMENT III

## CITY OF HAYWARD

UTILITIES & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

ONSTRUCTION OF: Water Main Replacement Project, Mission Blvd.
PROJECT NO.: 07011 Con-Quest Contractors Name: Mountain Cascade, California Trenchless, R.J. Gordon Construction, Inc. Stoloski & Gonzales, Ranger Pipelines Incorporated Daleo, Inc. Cratus, Inc. Inc. Inc. Mail Add.: 555 Exchange Court 945 Taraval Street COUNCIL RESO DATE: 5/3/2016 5/7/2016 2283 Dunn Road P.O. Box 23204 7190 Forest Street 727 Main Street P.O. Box 24109 290 Toland Street RESO # 16-186 BID ADVERTISE DATE: #302 Ste., #, etc. PREBID CONF DATE: 5/25/2016 at 2:30 PM City, State, ZIP: Livermore, CA 94550 Hayward, CA 94545 Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 Gilroy, CA 95020 Half Moon Bay, CA 94109 San Francisco, CA 94124 San Francisco, CA 94116 San Francisco, CA 94124 Phone: 925-373-8370 650-726-7119 415-822-3700 415-939-2840 415-206-0524 BID OPEN DATE: 6/7/2016 at 2:00 PM 510-782-5335 925-680-8660 408-846-9621

NO. BI	DS RECEIVED:	6/7/2016 at 2:00 PM 8					925-373-837 925-373-094		510-782-53 510-266-15		925-680-86		408-846-96		650-726-71		415-822-370		415-939-284 415-520-603		415-206-052 415-206-052		
NO.	OF ADDENDA:		Zero (0) BID ITEMS		Email: ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5		BIDDER #6		BIDDER #7		BIDDER #8	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	QTY.		JNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	10-1.07	Mobilization	1	LS	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$100,000	\$100,000	\$19,300	\$19,300	\$95,000	\$95,000	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$100,000	\$100,000	\$200,000	\$200,000	
2	10-1.11	Traffic Control System for Lane Closure	1	LS	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$84,000	\$84,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$5,790	\$5,790	\$38,000	\$38,000	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$150,000	\$150,000	\$75,000	\$75,000	
3	10-1.15	Trench Shoring and Trench Safety	1	LS	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$9,650	\$9,650	\$17,000	\$17,000	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$30,000	\$30,000	
4	8-2.08	Asphalt Concrete (Pavement Replacement & Restoration)	1,700	Ton	\$170	\$289,000.00	\$180	\$306,000	\$162	\$275,400	\$215	\$365,500	\$156.35	\$265,795	\$185	\$314,500	\$90	\$153,000	\$150	\$255,000	\$240	\$408,000	
5	8-2.17	Abandon Existing Water Main	33	EA	\$675	\$22,275	\$1,500	\$49,500	\$130	\$4,290	\$350	\$11,550	\$2,510	\$82,830	\$400	\$13,200	\$400	\$13,200	\$500	\$16,500	\$750	\$24,750	
6	8-2.18	Abandon Existing Water Valve	20	EA	\$675	\$13,500	\$1,100	\$22,000	\$120	\$2,400	\$455	\$9,100	\$195	\$3,900	\$550	\$11,000	\$100	\$2,000	\$250	\$5,000	\$450	\$9,000	
7	8-2.19	Remove Existing Water Valve	12	EA	\$1,250	\$15,000	\$1,600	\$19,200	\$150	\$1,800	\$350	\$4,200	\$2,510	\$30,120	\$1,900	\$22,800	\$300	\$3,600	\$250	\$3,000	\$1,025	\$12,300	
8	8-2.14	Install 12-inch Water Pipe (DIP)	6,232	LF	\$170	\$1,059,440	\$147	\$916,104	\$186	\$1,159,152	\$195	\$1,215,240	\$213.50	\$1,330,532	\$201	\$1,252,632	\$298	\$1,857,136	\$245	\$1,526,840	\$256	\$1,595,392	
9	8-2.14	Install 8-inch Water Pipe (DIP)	412	LF	\$165	\$67,980	\$132	\$54,384	\$260	\$107,120	\$200	\$82,400	\$222	\$91,464	\$276	\$113,712	\$250	\$103,000	\$225	\$92,700	\$250	\$103,000	
10	8-2.14	Install 6-inch Water Pipe or FH Run (DIP)	25	LF	\$160	\$4,000	\$130	\$3,250	\$150	\$3,750	\$500	\$12,500	\$642	\$16,050	\$265	\$6,625	\$240	\$6,000	\$300	\$7,500	\$580	\$14,500	
11	8-2.14	Install 12-Inch Valve	24	EA	\$4,000	\$96,000	\$3,600	\$86,400	\$2,700	\$64,800	\$2,225	\$53,400	\$3,566	\$85,584	\$3,100	\$74,400	\$1,600	\$38,400	\$4,500	\$108,000	\$3,750	\$90,000	
12	8-2.14	Install 8-Inch Valve	5	EA	\$3,500	\$17,500	\$2,500	\$12,500	\$1,800	\$9,000	\$1,500	\$7,500	\$2,505	\$12,525	\$2,100	\$10,500	\$800	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$20,000	\$2,500	\$12,500	
13	8-2.14	Install 6-Inch Valve	4	EA	\$1,500	\$6,000	\$2,100	\$8,400	\$1,100	\$4,400	\$1,000	\$4,000	\$1,853	\$7,412	\$1,600	\$6,400	\$600	\$2,400	\$3,500	\$14,000	\$1,900	\$7,600	
14	8-2.14	Install Air Valve	1	EA	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$4,500	\$4,500	\$5,500	\$5,500	\$7,500	\$7,500	\$6,562	\$6,562	\$8,000	\$8,000	\$3,500	\$3,500	\$7,500	\$7,500	\$10,500	\$10,500	
15	8-2.14	Install Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$4,975	\$4,975	\$7,650	\$7,650	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$6,500	\$6,500	\$9,457	\$9,457	\$3,600	\$3,600	\$5,500	\$5,500	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$9,000	\$9,000	
16	8-2.17	Cap Existing Water Main	2	EA	\$4,400	\$8,800	\$1,100	\$2,200	\$1,100	\$2,200	\$175	\$350	\$2,992	\$5,984	\$1,200	\$2,400	\$500	\$1,000	\$250	\$500	\$1,250	\$2,500	
17	10-1.05	Utility Locating, Pothole Select Utility	25	EA	\$640	\$16,000	\$560	\$14,000	\$450	\$11,250	\$500	\$12,500	\$386	\$9,650	\$500	\$12,500	\$500	\$12,500	\$500	\$12,500	\$650	\$16,250	
18	8-2.15	Reconnect Existing Services	1	LS	\$4,500	\$4,500	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$12,000	\$12,000	\$1,900	\$1,900	\$11,605	\$11,605	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$7,500	\$7,500	\$45,000	\$45,000	
19	8-2.05	Vehicle Detector Loop Replacement	1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$7,000	\$7,000	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$3,875	\$3,875	\$4,440	\$4,440	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$6,600	\$6,600	
20	8-1.02D	Restore Survey Monuments	1	EA	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$2,900	\$2,900	\$500	\$500	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$4,345	\$4,345	\$1,200	\$1,200	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$1,350	\$1,350	
21	10-1.18	Administrative Change Orders	1	LS	\$125,000	\$125,000	\$125,000	\$125,000	\$125,000	\$125,000	\$125,000	\$125,000	\$125,000	\$125,000	\$125,000	\$125,000	\$125,000	\$125,000	\$125,000	\$125,000	\$125,000	\$125,000	
			тот	ALS:	\$1	1,919,970.0	\$1	,799,988.0	\$1	1,857,562.0	\$2	2,076,015.0	\$2	2,137,995.0	\$2	,139,469.0	\$2	2,477,736.0	\$2	,494,040.0	\$2	2,798,242.0	